
SPARE PARTS LIST

Tines, Clamps
 & Shares K

o
n

g
sk

ild
e

T
in

es



2 3

1

3

4

5
2

6

7

8

4

5

9
11

9
11

9
11

12

10

13

10

13

10

13

1321

15B

20

20

14A
14B

15A
15B
15C

16A
16C
16D

18A
18C
18D

15B

15C



2 3

Spare part list: Tines, Clamps & Shares Date: 2003, 03.
Fig.     Part no.                          Description

                                 TINES:
    1               101000637          Triple K Original 10 x 32 Punchball Std. Tine
    2               101000521          Triple K Original 12 x 32 Punchball High Tine
    3               101000725          VTM 475 New Style Consertine
                                                  
                                                  CLAMPS:
    4               101000210          Clamp for Triple K Orignial Tines on 13 x 50mm Toolbar
    5               101150087          Clamp for Triple K Original Tines on 2 x 2 Tube
    6               101000701          Clamp for VTM 475 Consertine on 13 x 50mm Toolbar
    7               101002007          Clamp for VTM 475 Consertine on 2 x 2 Tube
    8               101000774          Clamp for VTM 475 Consertine on 2-1/2 x 2-1/2 Tube
    9               100306046          Bolt M12 x 50mm for Clamp on 13 x 50 Toolbar
   10              100315016          Nut M12 for Clamp
   11              600356137          Bolt 1/2 x 3-1/2 Gr.5 for Clamp on 2 x 2 Tube
   12              600356105          Bolt 1/2" X 4"  GR. 5 for Clamp on 2-1/2 x 2-1/2 Tube
   13              600366030          Stover Locknut Type C - 1/2" - Unc
                                                  
                                                  SHARES For Triple K Standard Tines - Single Hole:
  14A             101000526          Reversible Share
  14B             101000527          Ultra Blue Rev. Share
  15A             101000716          2-3/4 Goosefoot Share
  15B             101000718          2-3/4 Ultra Goosefoot Share
  16A             101000713          4" Row Crop Share
   17              101017804          Special 5" Row Crop Sweep (Not Shown but similar to 19)
  18A             101019786          Special 7" Row Crop Sweep

   19              600323040          RBK 10 x 35 Share Bolt and Nut for Std. Sweeps
   20              100323073          M10 x 45 Share Bolt and Nut For H.D. Sweeps

                                                  Shares and Sweeps for Consertine - 2 Hole: 
  15C             101002002          2-3/4" 6mm H.D. Goosefoot Share
  16C             101002003          4" 6mm Sweep
  16D             101002004          4" 8mm H.D. Sweep
  18C             101002005          7" 6mm Sweep
  18D             101002006          7" 8mm H.D. Sweep

   21              100323128          M12 x 48 Share Bolt and Nut for 2 Hole Sweeps



4 5

8

9

10

11

12

7

8



4 5

Spare part list / VTH-L630 &VTH630 Tines. Date: 2003, 02.
Fig.     Part no.                          Description

                               
   1A              101000835          13.3 x 65 VTH-L Coil
   1B              101000836          16.3 x 65 VTH Coil
    2               101000837          VTH Stem 50 x 10
   3A              101000838          VTH-L Tine Clamp For 13.3 x 65 Coil
   3B              101000839          VTH Tine Clamp For 16.3 x 65 Coil
    4               600373076          Bolt 5/8" UNF x 1-3/4" Gr.8 Plated
    5               600366025          Stover Locknut 5/8" UNF Gr.8 Plated
    6               600373075          Bolt 5/8" UNF x 4" Gr.8 Plated
    7               100323127          M12 x 48 Share Bolt and Nut
    8               101002002          2-3/4" 6mm H.D. Goosefoot Share
    9               101002003          4" 6mm Sweep
   10              101002004          4" 8mm H.D. Sweep
   11              101002005          7" 6mm Sweep
   12              101002006          7" 8mm H.D. Sweep
   13               600356105        Bolt 1/2" X 4"  GR. 5 
   14               101000774        Clamp For Vtm 475 - (2 1/2" Tube) 
   15               600366030        Stover Locknut Type C - 1/2" - Unc 
   16               101000725        Vtm 475 Tine



21

20



Spare part list / C-Shank Tines. Date: 2004, 02.
Fig.     Part no.                          Description

                               
                        601000500            C-SHANK ASSEMBLY
     1                 601000501            C-SHANK STEM
     2                 601000502            C-SHANK TOWER
     3                  601000503            C-SHANK PIVOT BRACKET
     4                  601000510            C-SHANK SPRING
     5                  601000511            C-SHANK SPRING INSERT - TOP
     6                  601000512            C-SHANK SPRING INSERT - BOTTOM
     7                  601000504            C-SHANK WEAR BUSHING
     8                  600373079            U-BOLT 5/8” X 2 1/2” X 5”
     9                  600356003            BOLT 1/2” X 3” 
   10                 600373094            U-BOLT 1/2” x 1 3/4” x 1 3/8”
   11                 600356023            BOLT 5/8” X 1 3/4”
   12                 600373072            BOLT 5/8” X 5” FULL THREAD
   13                 600365014            STANDARD NUT 5/8”

   14                  600366030           STOVER LOCKNUT TYPE C - 1/2” - UNC 

   15                  600366031           STOVER LOCKNUT TYPE C - 15/8” - UNC 

   16                  600361001           CARRIAGE BOLT 5/8” X 4.5” 

   17                  601000513  SPEED-LOC ASSEMBLY        

   18                  100323128  M 12 X 48 BOLT W/NUT  

                                                

   20                  601000505  SWEEP 5.5"         

   21                  601000507  SWEEP 7.0"



8

TINES, CLAMPS & SHARES
Canada

FEBRUARY 2004


